

	JAN-SEP 2014	Q4 2014	2014 FULL YEAR		JAN-SEP 2015	Q4 2015 PROJECTED	2015 FULL YEAR ESTIMATE
License fees	1,65	16,54	18,19		1,655	16,54	18,195
Product sales	2,193	0,803	2,996		6,829	4	10,829
Costs of sales	-2,663	-0,764	-3,427		-3,732	-0,764	-4,496
Gross profit	1,18	16,579	17,759		4,752	19,776	24,528
Other income	0,092	0,013	0,105		0,106	0,013	0,119
Research and development	-9,165	-2,498	-11,663		-10,315	-2,498	-12,813
General and administrative	-1,77	-1,554	-3,324		-2,747	-1,554	-4,301
Marketing and sales					-0,867	-0,289	-1,156
Costs	-10,935	-4,052	-14,987		-13,929	-4,341	-18,27
Operating result	-9,663	12,54	2,877		-9,07	15,435	6,377
Financial income and expenses	-9,208	3,441	-5,767		3,171	0	3,171
Net result for the year from continuing operations	-18,871	13,104	-5,767		-5,899	15,435	9,548